

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Criminal Petition No.9900 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	06.05.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondent No.2, list the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. Meanwhile, presence of the petitioners herein, who are A2 to A4 in Calendar Case No.2993 of 2023 pending on the file of the learned IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Rajamahendravaram, is dispensed with, pending disposal of the present Criminal Petition, except on those dates when the trial Court feels that their presence is necessary. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	